
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5846
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2000
FISHERY SURVEY OF INDIA
A.D.K. JEYASEELAN

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Fishery Survey of India propose to set up more offices in the country to promote fisheries;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE

(SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Fishery Survey of India with its Headquarters at Mumbai has seven operational bases viz. Porbander, Mumbai, Mormugao, Kochi, Chennai, Visakhapatnam and Port Blair. It also has a fleet of 12 large survey vessels which can meet the objective of surveying the Indian Exclusive Economic Zone.
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